	Altera Docket No. 00601.0457-US-WO	
Form PTO 1595 Reco	ordation Form Cover Sheet	U.S. Department of Commerce
	PATENTS ONLY	Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof		
Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and add	iress of receiving party(les):
Knitel, Joseph Theodoor	Sara Lee/DE N	IV
Steenhof, Vincent jan	Keulsekade 14	
,	3532 AA UTRI	t e
	The Netherlan	ds
Additional semantal of continuous partition) [] Ven [] No.	Additional approach & or	ddenanac attachad? 🖂 Vac 🖾 Na
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) ☐ Yes ☒ No 3. Nature of conveyance:	Additional name(s) & ac	ddresses attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
o. Nature of conveyance.		
Security Agreement Change of Name		
☐ Other		
Execution Date: March 13, 2006		
Application number(s) or patent number(s)		
4. Application lumber(s) or patent number(s)		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application Number(s)	Patent Number((s)
10/569909		
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No		
Name and address of party to whom correspond	ondence 6. Total number of	of applications and patents involved: 1
concerning document should be mailed:	_	
		C.F.R. §3.41) \$40.00
Name Michael B. Lasky	☐ Enclosed	1 6
Address: Altera Law Group		I to charged to deposit account
6500 City West Parkway, Suite 1 Minneapolis, Minnesota 55344-7		any additional fees or credit any
witheapons, withlesota 33344-7		to our Deposit Account number: 50-1038
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
DO NOT OSE THIS SPACE		
Statement and Signature:		
	11.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true		
copy of the original document.		
	7/////////////////////////////////////	1/ Mon No
Michael B. Lasky	[[[[][[][][][][][][][][][][][][][][][]	1610/40
Name of Person Signing	Signature /	Date
	/	
Fotal number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3		
OFFICATE (UPPO CT OF D. A.C. (G. d		
CERTIFICATE UNDER 37 C.F.R. 1.6: I hereby certify that this paper is being transmitted by facsimile (571-273-0140) to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on 1004 16, 2006		
Mary Johnston	mandoth	nsta /
Name	Signature	*****

PATENT REEL: 017635 FRAME: 0050

Assignment

In consideration of One Dollar (\$ 1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,

Knitel, Joseph Theodoor – Fahrenfeit 12, 3454 KJ DE MEERN, The Netherlands Steenhof, Vincent jan – Maastrichtseweg 54, 5215 AD 's-HERTOGENBOSCH, The Netherlands

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to Sara Lee/DE N.V.
a corporation of The Netherlands
having a place of business at Keulsekade 143, 3532 AA UTRECHT
its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United
States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the
application for United States Letters Patent, for which I filed an application for United States letters
Patent on February 27, 2006 which application was accorded application no.
10/569,909

PREPARATION OF A BEVERAGE SUITABLE FOR CONSUMPTION

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patent and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

73-5- 2006 V.J. Steenhof

RECORDED: 05/16/2006

PATENT REEL: 017635 FRAME: 0051